503400529 07/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3447163

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RQE. LLC	07/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROBERT J. MCCREIGHT JR
Street Address:	10422 HUEBNER ROAD #2501
City:	SAN ANTONIO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78240

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13896640
Application Number:	13896721
Application Number:	14184818
Application Number:	14639470
Application Number:	62072710
Application Number:	62115941
Application Number:	62153245

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-8567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6036681400

Email: jhrycuna@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: HAYES SOLOWAY PC Address Line 1: 175 CANAL STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACME 13.00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL H. LANDAU
SIGNATURE:	/daniel h. landau/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2015

PATENT 503400529 REEL: 036141 FRAME: 0475

Total Attachments: 3

source=exec RQE assignment#page1.tif source=exec RQE assignment#page2.tif source=exec RQE assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036141 FRAME: 0476

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned owner of the inventions described and claimed in the patent applications set forth in Appendix A and owner of the pending patents set forth in Appendix A, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from Robert J. McCreight, Jr., of 10422 Huebner Road #2501, San Antonio, Texas 78240 (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns our entire right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies), in and to and under said application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

And for the same consideration, we do hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patent applications and patents (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue to the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, any and all

1

PATENT REEL: 036141 FRAME: 0477 patents which may be granted upon said United States application or other applications or any of them or on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof; and we do hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives and agree with the Assignee, its successors, and assigns that we have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions or any of them or any part thereof to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

RQE, LLC

Date: 07/17/2015

Ву	Digitally signed by Robert J McCreight DN: c=US, o=IdenTrust ACES Business Representative, ou=RQE, cn=Robert J McCreight, 0.9.2342.19200300.100.1.1=A01097C00000144FAC728B90000296 Date: 2015.07.17 17:26:55-05'00' Robert J. McCreight, Jr.
Tit	le Owner/Director

EXHIBIT A

THE INVENTIONS

U.S. APPLICATIONS

U.S. Application No.	Filing Date	Title
13/896,640	May 17, 2013	Optical Device Mounting Apparatus and Related Methods Thereof
13/896,721	May 17, 2013	Adjustable Mounting Shoe and Related Methods Thereof
14/184,818	February 20, 2014	Optical Device Mounting Adapter
14/639,470	March 5, 2015	Mounting System Latch and Methods Thereof

U.S. PROVISIONAL APPLICATIONS

U.S. Provisional No.	Filing Date	Title
62/072,710	October 30, 2014	Bridge Mount Device and System
62/115,941	February 13, 2015	Optical Weapon Mounting Apparatus
62/153,245	April 27, 2015	Bridge Mount Device and System

PATENT REEL: 036141 FRAME: 0479

RECORDED: 07/21/2015